ZAŁĄCZNIK NR.1
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	A
	Excellent
	5
	100

	B
	Very Good
	4,5
	90

	C
	Good
	4
	80

	D
	Satisfactory
	3
	65

	E
	Sufficient
	2
	50

	FX/F
	Fail
	-
	0


SWEDEN





SWEDEN
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	MVG
	Pass with special distinction
	5
	100

	VG
	Pass with distinction
	4
	80

	G
	Pass
	3
	65

	IG
	Fail
	-
	0



NORWAY
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	6
	Exceptional high
	5
	100

	5
	Very high
	5
	100

	4
	High
	4
	80

	3
	Fair
	3
	65

	2
	Low
	2
	50

	1
	Very low
	-
	0





FINLAND-MATRICULATION  EXAM
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	L(7)
	Laudatar (Praiseworthy)
	5
	100

	E(6)
	Eximia cum laude approbatur (Approved with Exceptional Honors)
	5
	100

	M(5)
	Magna cum laude approbatur (Approved with Great Honors)
	4,5
	90

	C(4)
	Cum laude approbatur (Approved with Honors)
	4
	80

	B(3)
	Lubenter approbatur (Approved with Satisfaction)
	3
	65

	A(2)
	Approbatur (Approved)
	2
	50

	I(0)
	Improbatur (Not Approved)
	-
	0






FINLAND-HIGH SCHOOL
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	10
	Excellent
	5
	100

	9
	Laudable
	4.5
	90

	8
	Good
	4
	80

	7
	Satisfactory
	3
	65

	6
	Moderate
	2.5
	50

	5
	Passable
	2
	50

	4
	Fail
	-
	0




IRELAND-SCHOOL  LEAVING CERTIFICATE
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	A1
	90-100%
	5
	100

	A2
	85-90%
	
	

	B1
	80-85%
	4,5
	90

	B2
	75-80%
	4
	80

	B3
	70-75%
	
	

	C1
	65-70%
	3,5
	75

	C2
	60-65%
	3
	65

	C3
	55-60%
	
	

	D1
	50-55%
	2,5
	50

	D2
	45-50%
	2
	50



KAZAKHSTAN
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	5
	Excellent
	5
	100

	4
	Good
	4
	80

	3
	Satisfactory
	3
	65

	2
	Unsatisfactory
	-
	0



DENMARK
	Grade( after 2006)
	Grade (untill 2006 )
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	12
	13
11
	For an excellent performance
	5
	100

	10
	10
	For a very good performance
	4,5
	90

	7
	9
8
	For a good performance
	4
	80

	4
	7
	For a fair performance
	3
	65

	02
	6
	For an adequate performance
	2
	50

	00
	5
03
	For an inadequate performance
	-
	0

	-3
	00
	For an unacceptable performance
	-
	0




UNITED STATES
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	A+
	93-100%
	5
	100

	A
	
	
	

	A-
	87-92%
	4,5
	90

	B+
	
	
	

	B
	80-86%
	4
	80

	B-
	
	
	

	C+
	77-79%
	3,5
	75

	C
C-
D+
	69-76%

	3


	65

	D
D-
	60-68%

	2

	50

	E,F
	Below 60%

	-

	0



CANADA(ONTARIO)
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	A
	Excellent performance (86-100%)
	5
	100

	B
	Very good performance
(73-85%)
	4,5
	90

	C+
	Good Performance 
(67-72%)
	4
	80

	C
	Satisfactory performance (60-66%)
	3
	65

	C-
	Minimally Acceptable Performance
(50-59%)
	2
	50




LITHUANIA
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	10
	Excellent
	5
	100

	9
	Very Good
	4,5
	90

	8
	Good
	4
	80

	7
	Highly Satisfactory
	3.5
	75

	6
	Satisfactory
	3
	65

	5
	Sufficient
	2,5
	50

	4
	Poor
	2
	50

	3
	Fail
	-
	0

	2
	Fail
	-
	0

	1
	Fail
	-
	0





LITHUANIA- National School-Leaving Exam Criteria
	Grade
	Description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	86-100
	Higher level of achievement
	5
	100

	36-85
	Basic level of achievement
	81-85         4.5
	90

	
	
	71-80         4
	80

	
	
	61-80         3.5
	75

	
	
	36-60         3
	65

	16-35
	Satisfactory level of achievement
	                   2
	50



SOUTH  KOREA
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	1
	Represents the students level of standing on a scale of 1 to 9, with 1 the highest and 9 the lowest.
	5
	100

	2
	
	5
	100

	3
	
	4,5
	90

	4
	
	4
	80

	5
	
	3,5
	75

	6
	
	3
	65

	7
	
	2,5
	50

	8
	
	2
	50

	9
	
	-
	0








NIGERIA
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	A1
	Excellent
	5
	100

	B2
	Very Good
	5
	100

	B3
	Good
	4
	80

	C4
	Credit
	3,5
	75

	C5
	Credit
	3
	65

	C6
	Credit
	3
	65

	D7
	Pass
	2.5
	50

	E8
	Pass
	2
	50

	F9
	Fail
	-
	0



THE KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	90.00-100.00
	Excellent
	5
	100

	80.00-89.00
	Very Good
	4
	80

	70.00-79.99
	Good
	3
	65

	60.00-69.99
	Pass
	2
	50

	0.00-59.99
	Fail
	-
	0



GERMANY –MATRICULATION EXAM(ARBITUR)
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	13-15
	Very Good
	5
	100

	12
	-
	4,5
	90

	10-11
	Good
	4
	80

	09
	-
	3,5
	75

	07-08
	Satisfactory
	3
	65

	04-06
	Adequate
	2.5
	50

	03-01
	Poor
	-
	0

	00
	Unsatisfactory
	-
	0



GERMANY-HIGH SCHOOL 
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	1
	Excellent
	5
	100

	2
	Good
	4,5
	90

	3
	Fair
	3,5
	75

	4
	Adequate
	3
	65

	5
	Inadequate
	2
	50

	6
	Unsatisfactory
	Fail
	0



RUSSIA
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	5.00
	Excellent
	5
	100

	4.00-4.99
	Good
	4
	80

	3.00-3.99
	Satisfactory
	3
	65

	2.00-2.99
	Unsatisfactory
	-
	-



REPUBLIC OF INDIA 
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	91-100
	A1
	5
	100

	81-90
	A2
	4,5
	90

	71-80
	B1
	4
	80

	61-70
	B2
	3,5
	75

	51-60
	C1
	3
	65

	41-50
	C2
	2.5
	50

	33-40
	D
	2
	50

	21-32
	E1
	-
	-

	20
	E2
	-
	-





REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON (English System)
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	A
	First Class
	5
	100

	A-
	Second Class (Upper Division)
	4,5
	90

	B
	Second Class (Lower Division)
	4
	80

	C
	Pass
	3
	65



GREAT BRITAN
	Grade
	O Level Grade
	CSE Grade
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	
	1975 onwards
	
	
	

	A / A*
	A

	1
	5
	100

	B
	B

	
	4
	80

	C
	C

	
	3,5
	75

	D
	D
	2
	3
	65

	E
	E
	3
	2,5
	50

	F
	U ungraded
	4
	2
	50

	G
	
	5
	
	-

	U unclassified
	
	U (ungraded)
	
	--




· Black letters – certificate and qualification awarded.
· Grey letters – no certificate or qualification awarded.




ITALY
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	9.00-10.00
	Ottimo(excellent)
	5
	100

	8.00-8.99
	Distinto(with distinction)
	4.5
	90

	7.00-7.99
	Buono (good)
	4
	80

	6.00-6.99
	Sufficiente(sufficient)
	3
	65

	0.00-5.99
	Respinto(fail)
	-
	-



IB
	Grade
	Points

	1
	28

	2
	40

	3
	52

	4
	64

	5
	76

	6
	88

	7
	100



SAT (Subject test score)
	SAT
Points
	Polish matriculation exam grade(old)
	Points

	>721
	5
	100

	641-720
	4.5
	90

	561-640
	4
	80

	481-560
	3.5
	75

	401-480
	3
	65

	<400
	2
	50



INTERVIEW SCORE
	Grade
	Points

	5
	100

	4.5
	90

	4
	80

	3.5
	75

	3
	65

	2,5
	50

	2
	50







SINGAPORE
	Grade 
Numerical
	Grade 
Alphabetical
	Remarks
	Polish Matriculation exam grade (old)
	Points

	1,2
	A
	GCE O- Level Pass
	5
	100

	3,4
	B
	
	4
	80

	5,6
	C
	
	3
	70

	7
	D
	Below GCE O-Level Pass
	2,5
	50

	8
	E
	
	2
	50

	9
	No Alphabetical  Grade
	
	
	-



BELARUS
	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish Matriculation exam grade (old)
	Points

	10.00
	Outstanding
	5
	100

	9.00
	Excellent
	
	

	8.00
	Almost excellent
	4,5
	90

	7.00
	Very good
	
	

	6.00
	Good
	4
	80

	5.00
	Almost good
	
	

	4.00
	Very satisfactory
	3
	65

	3.00
	Satisfactory
	
	

	2.00
	Almost satisfactory
	
	

	1.00
	Almost satisfactory
	
	

	0.00
	Unsatisfactory
	--
	-

	
	Pass
	Represents course work completed at a standard of grade 3 
	70






ICELAND
	Grade
	Polish Matriculation exam grade (old)
	Points

	9-10
	 5
	100

	8
	4,5
	90

	7
	4
	80

	6
	3,5
	75

	5
	3
	65

	 4 (pass)
	 2
	50

	1-3
	-
	-



IRAN
	Grade numeric
	Grade letter
	Polish Matriculation exam grade (old)
	Points

	16-20
	A
	 5
	100

	14-15
	B
	4,5
	90

	12-13
	C
	4
	80

	10-11
	D
	3
	65

	0-9
	F(may be considered passing in individual subject)
	2
	50







BELGIUM
	Grade numeric
	Polish Matriculation exam grade (old)
	Points

	18-20
	 5
	100

	16-17.5
	4,5
	90

	14-15,5
	4
	80

	12-13.5
	3.5
	75

	10-12
	3
	65

	0-9
	-
	-



PORTUGAL
	Grade numeric
	Grade description
	Polish Matriculation exam grade (old)
	Points

	20-17.5
	Excellent

	5
	100

	17.4-15.5
	Very good, with few errors
	4,5
	90

	15.4-13.5

	Good
	4
	80

	13.4-9.5
	Sufficient


	13.4-11.5
	3
	65

	
	
	9.5-11.4
	2.5
	50

	9.4-3.5

	Insufficient
	-
	0

	3.4-0.0

	Bad
	-
	0






SPAIN
	Grade numeric
	Grade description
	Polish Matriculation exam grade (old)
	Points

	10.00
	Matriculation with Honors(Matricula de Honor)
	5
	100

	9.00-9.99

	Outstanding(Sobresaliente)
	5
	100

	8.00-8.99
	Very Good
	Notable alto
	4.5
	90

	
	
	Notable
	
	

	7.00-8.00
	Very Good


	Notable
bajo
	4
	80

	6.00-6.99

	Good (Bien)
	3.5
	75

	5.00-5.99

	Sufficient
	2.5
	50

	3.00-4.99

	Insufficient
	-
	0

	0.00-2.99

	Very Insufficient
	-
	0



AUSTRIA
	Grade numeric
	Grade description
	Polish Matriculation exam grade (old)
	Points

	1

	Very good( sehr gut)
	5
	100

	2

	Good(Gut)
	4
	80

	3
	Satisfactory-fair(Befriedigend)
	3
	65

	4
	Adequate-pass(Genugend)
	2,5
	50

	5
	Unsatisfactory(Nicht genugent)
	-
	-




	Grade
	Scale
	Polish
matriculation exam
grade (old)
	Points

	A
	90.00 – 100.00
	5
	100

	B
	80.00 – 89.00
	4
	80

	C
	70.00 – 79.00
	3
	65

	D
	60.00 – 69.00
	2
	50

	F
	0.00 – 59.00
	-
	0


UNITED ARAB EMIRATES





SOUTH AFRICA – SECONDARY POST 2008
	Grade
	Scale
	Polish
matriculation exam
grade (old)
	Points

	7
	80.00 – 100.00
	5
	100

	6
	70.00 – 79.99
	4.5
	90

	5
	60.00 – 69.99
	3.5
	70

	4
	50.00 – 59.99
	3
	60

	3
	40.00 – 49.99
	2.5
	50

	2
	30.00 – 39.00 
	2
	50

	1
	20.00 – 29.99
	- 
	0








SOUTH AFRICA – SECONDARY PRE 2008

	Grade
	Scale
	Polish
matriculation exam
grade (old)
	Points

	A
	80.00 – 100.00
	5
	100

	B
	70.00 – 79.99
	4.5
	90

	C
	60.00 – 69.99
	4
	80

	D
	50.00 – 59.99
	3
	60

	E
	40.00 – 49.99
	2
	50

	F
	35.00 – 39.99
	2
	50

	FF
	30.00 – 34.99
	-
	0

	G
	20.00 – 29.99
	-
	0

	H
	10.00 – 19.99
	-
	0

	I
	0.00 – 9.99
	-
	0




IRAQ

	Grade
	Grade description
	Polish
matriculation exam
grade (old)
	Points

	90.00 – 100.00
	Excellent
	5
	100

	80.00 – 89.99
	Very good
	4.5
	90

	70.00 – 79.99
	Good
	4
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	60.00 – 69.99
	Medium
	3
	60

	50.00 – 59.99
	Pass
	2.5
	50

	0.00 – 49.99
	Fail
	2
	0
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